
No. AIIMS/ R/ CS/Dent./ 17/29/LPC                                                     Dated 08.03.2017
  

Notice for inviting quotation for supply of Colorado Micro Dissection Needle N103A 
Department of Dentistry, AIIMS, Raipur. 

QUOTATION NOTICE 

 

Sealed quotations are invited from intending registered Stockiest/ Distributors 

having TIN/ relevant documents for supply of the following items to be used in department 

of Dentistry, at AIIMS, Raipur and should be submitted to office of Store Officer Medical 

College Building up to 3:00 pm   on  15/ 03 /2017, item description as per detailed bellow. 

 

S.N
o. 

Reagent Name Make QTY. Unite rate in Rs 

1 Colorado Micro Dissection 
Needle N103A 

Stryker Or 
Equivalent 

10  

2 Colorado Micro Dissection 

Needle N104A 

Stryker Or 

Equivalent 

10  

3 Colorado Micro Dissection 

Needle N113A 

Stryker Or 

Equivalent 

3  

4 Colorado Micro Dissection 

Needle E1035 

Stryker Or 

Equivalent 

5  

5 Colorado Micro Dissection 

Needle Adapter Chuck 

Stryker Or 

Equivalent 

2  

 

OTHER COMMERCIAL TERMS 
 

1. Rate should be mentioned in words & figure both 
2. Taxes, if any (should be clearly mention). 
3. Delivery Schedule – within 10 days from the date of issue of PO. 
4. Price should be FOR Destination basis.(i.e. concerned department) 

5. LD @ 0.5% of delayed supply per week or part of week for delay of supply of material 
subject to maximum up to 10% of delayed supply should be deducted. 

6. Quotation No/Name and Due date of opening must be written on top of envelop. 
7. VAT Reg. (i.e. Form 11) must be attached with the quotation. 
8. 100% payment against receipt and acceptance of material. 
9. RTGS detail required for payment purpose. 

10. Brand & Make should be clearly mentioned in offer. 
11. AIIMS Raipur reserve the right to place the order for full or part quantity to one or 

more items.          
12. Validity of offer should not be less than 90 days   
13. The quantity in above column are totally tentative. It can be increase or decrease at 

the time of placement of order.   
 

 

       Store Officer                             
AIIMS, Raipur (CG) 

अखिलभारतीयआयरु्विज्ञानससं्थान  ,राययरु(ढ़गीसत्तछ)  

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 


